

85 7th Place East, Suite 500
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-2198
www.commerce.state.mn.us
651.296.4026 FAX 651.297.1959
An equal opportunity employer

July 27, 2012

GREG CHRISMAN
PEARNE & GORDON LLP
1801 EAST 9TH STREET SUITE 1200
CLEVELAND, OH 44114-3108

Re: F-1452

SPARKLE INTERNATIONAL INC SPARKLE INTERNATIONAL INC

Dear Mr. Chrisman:

The Annual Report has been reviewed and is in compliance with Minnesota Statute Chapter 80C and Minnesota Rules Chapter 2860.

This means that there continues to be an effective registration statement on file and that the franchisor may offer and sell the above-referenced franchise in Minnesota.

The franchisor is not required to escrow franchise fees, post a Franchise Surety Bond or defer receipt of franchise fees during this registration period.

As a reminder, the next annual report is due within 120 days after the franchisor's fiscal year end, which is December 31, 2012.

Sincerely,

MIKE ROTHMAN Commissioner

By:

Daniel Sexton Commerce Analyst Supervisor Registration Division (651) 296-4520

MR:DES:dlw



Form A - Uniform Franchise Registration Application

UNIFORM FRANCHISE REGISTRATION APPLICATION

	File No.	F-1452	JUL - 2012
		(Insert file number preceding filing of Ap	
State:_	Minnesota	Fee: \$200	
APPI	LICATION FOR (Check only one):		
	INITIAL REGISTRATION OF AN OFF	ER AND SALE OF FR	ANCHISES
<u>X</u>	RENEWAL APPLICATION OR ANNUA	AL REPORT	
	PRE-EFFECTIVE AMENDMENT		
	POST-EFFECTIVE MATERIAL AMEN	DMENT	
1.	Full legal name of Franchisor: Sparkle Inter	national, Inc.	
2.	Name of the franchise offering: Sparkle Inter	rnational, Inc.	
3.	Franchisor's principal business address: 7599 First Place, Oakwood, Ohio 44146		
4.	Name and address of Franchisor's agent in of process: Commissioner of Commerce, Stat St. Paul, MN 55101		
	The states in which this application is or will s, Indiana, Michigan, Minnesota, New York, N Virginia, Washington, Wisconsin		

7-27-12 A/n 12/31



Form A (cont'd) - Uniform Franchise Registration Application

Page 2

6. Name, address, telephone and facsimile numbers, and e-mail address of person to whom communications regarding this application should be directed:

Greg Chrisman, Esq. 1801 E. 9th Street, Suite 1200 Cleveland, OH 44114-3108

Certification

including the Fra attached as an e those documents	anchise Disclosure Document exhibit, and that all material do not contain any material	I have read and know the contents of this application, with an issuance date of May 21, 2011 facts stated in all those documents are accurate and omissions. I further certify that I am duly authorized achisor and that I do so upon my personal knowledge.
Signed at <u>7599</u>	FIRST Place, OH 44146	,
		Franchisor: Spanley International Inc
		By: Ma Klevent
		Name: Michael A. Klavora
		Title: PRESIDENT

This is a document preview downloaded from FranchisePanda.com. The full documer free by visiting: https://franchisepanda.com/franchises/sparkle-wash-international	ıt is available for